

R.C.S. No. 70/2014.
Ashok Vs. Mukunda and Anr.
Exhibit No.66

I S S U E S

(L)

1. Does the plaintiff prove that he is making construction on suit properties as per sanctioned plan ?
2. Does the plaintiff prove that defendants are trying to interfere or obstruct his possession on suit properties ?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as prayed ?
4. Do defendants prove that the sale deed executed by defendant no.5 in favour of plaintiff with respect to suit plot ad-measuring 144 sq.ft. on 16.5.2011 is non-est, illegal and is not according to law ?
5. Do defendants prove that the plaintiff has no right, title or interest in the suit properties ad-measuring 144 sq.ft. ?
6. Do defendants prove that construction of the plaintiff over the area ad-measuring 144 sq.ft. is illegal ?
7. Do defendants prove that common area of 465 sq.ft. including 144 sq.ft. was kept for common use for defendants ?
8. Whether defendants are entitled for permanent injunction as prayed ?
9. Whether the suit is tenable in the present form ?
10. Whether suit is bad for non-joinder and mis-joinder of parties ?
11. What order and decree ?

Saoner.
Date: 31.03.2018.

(V. V. Joshi)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.,
Saoner.

CNR NO.MHNG09-000666-2014

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of the this PDF file Issues are same word to word, as per the original Issues.

Name of the Stenographer :- S.D.Bhimte (Lr. Gd)